319 Rogers Memorial Hospital - Brown Deer
4600 West Schroeder Drive

Brown Deer, WI 53223

414-865-2500

Hospital Type: PSYCH
County: Milwaukee

Analysis Area: 2B-Milwaukee County

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges: 2,955 Average Length of Stay (days): 6.2

Total Patient Days: 18,321 Average Charge per Discharge: $20,400
Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges: 2,162 Percent of All Discharges: 73.2%

Patient Days: 14,597 Percent of All Patient Days: 79.7%
AODA Utilization

Discharges: 790 Percent of All Discharges: 26.7%

Patient Days: 3,701 Percent of All Patient Days: 20.2%

Age Distribution

Age Group % Discharges % Patient Days
Under 15 19.5% 23.1%
15-19 22.7% 25.3%
20-24 10.7% 10.0%
25-34 18.2% 15.0%
35-44 14.2% 12.4%
45 -54 8.2% 7.8%
55-64 5.1% 4.9%
65-74 1.2% 1.3%
75-84 0.2% 0.2%
85 & Over 0.0% 0.0%

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges % Patient Days
Male 42.5% 39.6%
Female 57.5% 60.4%

Expected Pay Source Distribution
Primary Payer % Discharges

Medicare 8.7%
Medicaid/BadgerCare 47.7%
Other Government 0.4%
Commercial or Private Insurance 42.5%
Self-Pay 0.4%
Other or Unknown Insurance 0.3%

APR-DRG Specific Data

Patient Discharge Status

Discharge Status
Home or Self-Care

Other GMS Hospital

Critical Access Hospital (CAH)
Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice

Other Institution

Home Health Service

Left Against Medical Advice
Expired

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt
Other

Race Distribution

% Discharges
92.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%

Race % Discharges % Patient Days
Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native 0.8% 0.7%
Asian 0.7% 0.7%
Black/African Amer. 15.4% 14.7%
Native Hawaii/Pac.lsl. 0.3% 0.4%
White 72.8% 72.6%
Multiracial 1.8% 1.9%
Declined 2.3% 2.7%
Unavailable 5.9% 6.4%

Average Length of Stay Average Charge per Discharge
Number of This All Wisconsin This All Wisconsin
APR-DRG # and Description Discharges Facility PSYCH Ratio Facility PSYCH Ratio
750 Schizophrenia 146 6.6 10.2 0.65 $22,166 $21,562 1.03
751 Psychoses 1,086 7.0 6.3 1.1 $22,835 $17,928 1.27
753 Bipolar Disorders 490 6.4 6.4 1.00 $21,312 $17,283 1.23
754 Depression 131 5.8 4.4 1.32 $18,983 $13,066 1.45
755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 143 6.7 5.2 1.29 $21,871 $13,966 1.57
756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 87 6.3 5.5 1.15 $20,587 $15,743 1.31
758 Behavioral disorders 45 6.9 6.3 1.10 $22,221 $16,728 1.33
759 Eating Disorders * * 19.7 * * $61,433 *
760 Other Mental Disorders * * 16.0 * * $51,550 *
770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 81 2.4 2.0 1.20 $8,117 $6,582 1.23
773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 352 4.9 4.2 1.17 $16,374 $14,104 1.16
774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence 45 5.1 4.3 1.19 $16,992 $13,745 1.24
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 297 4.9 3.8 1.29 $16,546 $12,243 1.35

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

* 1 through 4 Discharges reported



