4600 West Schroeder Drive Brown Deer, WI 53223						Hosp	Hospital Type: PSYCH			
						County: Milwaukee				
414-865-2500					Analysis Area: 2B-Milwaukee County					
Overall Hospital Ut	<u>tilization</u>						Patient Discha	rge Status		
Total Discharges:	2,955		ngth of Stay (days):		6.2	Discharge S		<u>%</u>	Discharges	
Total Patient Days:	18,321	Average Ch	arge per Discharge:	9	20,400	Home or Se			92.7%	
Psychiatric Utilizat	<u>tion</u>					Other GMS	Hospital ss Hospital (CAH)		0.0%	
Discharges:	2.162	Percent of	All Discharges:		73.2%	Skilled Nurs			0.0% 0.0%	
			ercent of All Patient Days:		79.7%	Intermediate Care Facility			0.0%	
• ,				10.170	Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility			0.0%		
AODA Utilization					Hospice	,		0.0%		
Discharges: 790 Per			Percent of All Discharges:		26.7%		Other Institution		0.0%	
Patient Days: 3,701 Percent		Percent of A	ercent of All Patient Days:		20.2%		Home Health Service		0.0%	
Age Distribution			Sex Distribution			Left Against Medical Advice			5.5%	
Age Group % Discharges % Patient Days			<u>Sex</u>	% Discharges	% Patient Days	Expired			0.0%	
Under 15	19.5%	23.1%	Male	42.5%	39.6%		ran to Court/Law Er	nforcmnt	0.0%	
15 - 19	22.7%	25.3%	Female	57.5%	60.4%	Other	Race Distr	ibution	1.9%	
20 - 24	10.7%	10.0%								
25 - 34	18.2%	15.0% Expected P		ay Source Distribution		<u>Race</u>	<u>% Disc</u>	<u>charges</u> <u>%</u> F	Patient Days	
35 - 44	14.2%	12.4%	Primary Payer		% Discharges	Amer.Ind/Ala	askan Native	0.8%	0.7%	
45 - 54	8.2%	7.8%	Medicare		8.7%	Asian		0.7%	0.7%	
55 - 64	5.1%	4.9%	Medicaid/BadgerCare		47.7%	Black/African Amer. 15.4%			14.7%	
65 - 74	1.2%	1.3%			0.4%	Native Hawaii/Pac.Isl. 0.3%			0.4%	
75 - 84	0.2%	0.2%	Commercial or Priva	ate Insurance	42.5%	White		72.8%	72.6%	
85 & Over	0.0%	0.0%	Self-Pay		0.4%	Multiracial		1.8%	1.9%	
			Other or Unknown I	nsurance	0.3%	Declined		2.3%	2.7%	
				DBC Specific I) oto	Unavailable		5.9%	6.4%	
				DRG Specific I	Verage Length of S	tav	Average Cl	harge per Dis	charge	
			Number of	This	All Wisconsin		This	All Wiscons	-	
APR-DRG # and Des	cription		Discharges	Facility	PSYCH	Ratio	Facility	PSYCH	Ratio	
750 Schizophrenia	•		146	6.6	10.2	0.65	\$22,166	\$21,562	1.03	
751 Psychoses			1,086	7.0	6.3	1.11	\$22,835	\$17,928		
753 Bipolar Disorders			490	6.4	6.4	1.00	\$21,312	\$17,283		
754 Depression			131	5.8	4.4	1.32	\$18,983	\$13,066		
755 Neuroses Other Than Depression			143	6.7	5.2	1.29	\$21,871	\$13,966		
756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction			87	6.3	5.5	1.15	\$20,587	\$15,743		
758 Behavioral disorders			45	6.9	6.3	1.10	\$22,221	\$16,728		
759 Eating Disorders			*	*	19.7	*	*	\$61,433		
760 Other Mental Di		*	*	16.0	*	*	\$51,550			
770 Substance Abus	Advice 81	2.4	2.0	1.20	\$8,117	\$6,582				
773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 352				4.9	4.2	1.17	\$16,374	\$14,104		
774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence			45	5.1	4.3	1.19	\$16,992	\$13,745		
	•	207	1.0	3.8	1.10	\$16.546	¢10,740			

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence

297 * 1 through 4 Discharges reported 4.9

3.8

\$16,546

1.35

\$12,243

1.29